## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7985412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIANJUN XU	05/08/2023
LIANG QIU	05/08/2023
XICAN HUANG	05/08/2023
JIANYONG XU	05/08/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN SNC OPTO ELECTRONIC CO., LTD
Street Address:	BUILDING 6, BUILDING 7, BUILDING 12, BUILDING 17, 101-201 BUILDING 21, ZHENGDAAN INDUSTRIAL PARK, NO.172 XIANGSHAN ROAD, LUOTIAN VILLAGE, YANLUO TOWN, BAOAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN CITY
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18204392	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** yuante@piip.pro **Correspondent Name:** YUAN-TE FU

Address Line 1: 20800 VALLEY GREEN DR APT 433
Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YLIPUS23010013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUAN-TE FU
SIGNATURE:	/Yuan-Te Fu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2023

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=YLIPUS23010013-Assignment#page1.tif source=YLIPUS23010013-Assignment#page2.tif source=YLIPUS23010013-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507938281 REEL: 063836 FRAME: 0133

source = YLIPUS 23010013 - Assignment #page 4.tif

PATENT REEL: 063836 FRAME: 0134

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

No.					-150
Attorney Docket Number	YLIPUS23010013	}			
Title of Invention	LED PLANT GROWIN	G LAMP			
WHEREAS Invention in WHEREAS	the application identified by the SHENZHEN S	Linventor or an original jo e title above. SNC OPTO ELECTRONIC (		d to as ASSIGNOR below) of a de	aimed
having a po	istal address of — Bullding 6, Bu Xiangshan Re	uliding 7, Building 12, Buildir oad, Luotian Village, Yantuo	ig 17, 101-201 Buildin Town, Baoan District.	g 21, Zhengdaan Indisatrial Park, No.1 Shenzhen City, China	72
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires	to acquire the entire right	t, title, and interest i	n and to the same in the United S	tates;
said invent division, car supplement ASC prosecution additional di further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass	tion and application throughon tinuation, continuation-in-part, all examination thereof.  GIGNOR hereby agrees to exect and maintenance of said applition ocuments that may be required sideration. ASSIGNOR also agrite to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR in respect of the	out the United States of reexamination, and reiss cute any documents that ication or any other pater I to affirm the rights of AS rees, without further const its request documents are to provide further assurant prosecution, maintenar ument. ASSIGNOR's obl	America, including sue of said application application in the SSIGNEE in and to sideration and at ASI information concess and testimony concess and defense of a sideration and at ASI information concess and defense of a side and defense of a	e entire right, title, and interest any and all patents granted on a con, whether granted in an initial or ired in connection with the filing, and invention, and application, all SIGNEE's expense, to identify an eming the invention that are withing the half of ASSIGNEE that lawfuring patent application or patent ristrument shall extend to ASSIGNE	ny ( including without d i illy may
ASS referred to a use and bel which such	SIGNOR hereby authorizes and above to ASSIGNEE, as the AS hoof; and for the use and behoc	I requests the Commission SSIGNEE of the entire rig of of ASSIGNEE's legal r	iht, title and interest epresentatives and	Trademarks to issue any and all plant of the same, for ASSIGNE successors, to the full end of the held by ASSIGNOR had this assig	E's sole term for
ASS information	SIGNOR authorizes Practitioner in this document needed to effe	s associated with the Cu ect its recordal in the U.S	stomer Number 157 i. Patent and Trader	7942 to insert or complete any mark Office and to record the sam	ie.
LEGAL N	AME OF ASSIGNOR				
Assignor:	Jianjun XU		Date:	05/08/2023	
Signatura	徐建!	华		*	<del>*****</del> :

PAGE 1 OF 1

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION Attorney YLIPUS23010013 Docket Number Title of LED PLANT GROWING LAMP Invention WHEREAS, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed invention in the application identified by the title above. SHENZHEN SNG OPTO ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. WHEREAS. having a postal address of Building 6, Building 7, Building 12, Suilding 17, 101-201 Building 21, Zhenedaan Industrial Park, No. 172 Xiangshan Road, Luotian Village, Yanluo Town, Bacan District, Strenztien City, China (referred to as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or supplemental examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filling, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behaof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 157942 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same. LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR Liang QIU 05/08/2023

PAGE 1 OF 1

Signature

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	YLIPUS23010013			**
Title of Invention	LED PLANT GROWING	LAMP		
WHEREAS invention in WHEREAS	the application identified by the till SMENZHEN SNO	ventor or an original joint invento offe above. C OPTO ELECTRONIC CO., LTD	or (referred to as ASSIGNOR below	v) of a claimed
having a po	istal address of — Building 6, Buildi Xiangshan Roed	ing 7, Building 12, Building 17, 101-2 I. Luotian Village, Yanluo Town, Bac	201 Building 21, Zhengdaan industriel F van District, Shenzhen Cilly, China	Park, No.172
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to a	acquire the entire right, title, and	interest in and to the same in the t	United States;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, co	t, by these presents does sell, a tion and application throughout	issign and transfer unto ASSI: : the United States of America	t and adequacy of which is hereby GNEE, the entire right, title, and i , including any and all patents gran I application, whether granted in an	interest in and to
prosecution additional d further cons communica ASSIGNOR be required encompass	and maintenance of said applicat ocuments that may be required to ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees the to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's i is possession or control, and to pi of ASSIGNOR in respect of the pi	tion or any other patent applicati affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE is s, without further consideration a request documents and informatoride further assurances and te rosecution, maintenance and de- ient. ASSIGNOR's obligations un	by be required in connection with the lons in the United States for said in in and to said invention and applica and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to lde aftion concerning the invention that a estimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE it afense of any patent application or producer this instrument shall extend to	vention, including stion, all without antify and tre within nat fawfully may
referred to a use and bel which such	sbove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIs noof; and for the use and behoof o	GNEE of the entire right, title an of ASSIGNEE's legal represents	tents and Trademarks to issue any id interest in and to the same, for A diversional successors, to the full en- ave been held by ASSIGNOR had t	SSIGNEE's sole
ASS information	IIGNOR authorizes Practitioners a in this document needed to effect	issociated with the Customer Null its recordat in the U.S. Patent a	umber 157942 to insert or complete nd Trademark Office and to record	any the same.
LEGAL NA	WE OF ASSIGNOR			
Assignor:	Xican HUANG		Date: 05/08/2023	
Signature:	着物料			
				***************************************

PAGE 1 OF 1

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	YLIPUS:	23010013		
Title of Invention	LED PLANT	GROWING LAMP		
WHEREAS Invention in	. I believe that I a the application i	im the original inventor or a daniified by the title above.	n original joint inventor (re	sferred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed
WHEREAS	•	SHENZHEN SNG OPTO EL	ECTRONIC CO., LTD	
having a po	stal address of	Building 6, Building 7, Buildir Xiangshan Road, Luotian Vil	ig 12, Building 17, 101-201 B lage, Yanluo Towif, Baoan D	building 21, Zhengdaan Industrial Park, No.172 istrict, Shenzhan City, China
(referred to	as ASSIONEE b	elow) desires to acquire the	entire right, title, and inte	rest in and to the same in the United States;
ASSIGNOR said invent division, cor supplement ASS prosecution	I, by these presiden and application, continuation, continuation if all examination if IGNOR hereby and maintenance	sits does sell, assign and tion throughout the Unite uation-in-part, reexaminatio lareof agrees to execute any docu e of said application or any	I transfer unto ASSIGNE d States of America, inci n, and reissue of seid app ments that legally may be other patent applications	I adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, E, the entire right, title, and interest in and to uding any and all petents granted on any plication, whether granted in an initial or required in connection with the filling, in the United States for said invention, including id to said invention and application, all without
further cons communical ASSIGNOR be required encompass	ideration, ASSIC te to ASSIGNEE 's possession or of ASSIGNOR in ed within the terr	iNOR also agrees, without I at ASSIGNEE's request do control, and to provide furif respect of the prosecution.	tirther consideration and a cuments and information per assurances and testim maintenance and defens \$NOR's obligations under	at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and concerning the invention that are within concerning the invention that are within tony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be after a patent application or patent this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's
referred to a use and bel which such	ibove to ASSIGN loof; and for the	IEE, as the ASSIGNEE of t use and behoof of ASSIGN	ne entire right, title and int EE's legal representatives	and Trademarks to issue any and all patents erest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole and successors, to the full end of the term for seen held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment
				or 157942 to insert or complete any rademark Office and to record the same.
LEGAL NA	ME OF ASSIGN	OR		
Assignor:	Jianyong XU		Date	05/08/2023
Signatura	<b>你</b> 達	<u>à</u>		

PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 063836 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 06/02/2023